12/21/22, 3:12 PM Email

Email BIS PGD

## Re: Approval of documents for publishing as Indian Standards

From: dkaswal@yahoo.com Wed, Dec 21, 2022 01:45 PM

**Subject:** Re: Approval of documents for

publishing as Indian Standards

To: BIS PGD <pgd.bis@nic.in>

Reply To: dinesh Aswal <dkaswal@yahoo.com>

Approved..

-----

### Dr. D.K. Aswal,

FNASc, FIAAM, Academician APAM, FMASc

#### Director

Health, Safety and Environment Group Bhabha Atomic Research Centre Trombay, Mumbai 400085, India

Tel: +91-22-2559 3717

+91-22-2559 3603

Fax: + 91-22-25505313

President. Metrology Society of India President. Acoustic Society of India

Former Director. CSIR-NPL. New Delhi (2015-2021) Former Chairman (AC), NABL, Gurugram (2019-2020) Former Director (AC), CSIR-NISTADS, New Delhi (2018-2019)

Former Director (AC), CSIR-CEERI, Pilani (2019-2020)

Former Secretary, DAE-AEES, Mumbai (2012-2015)

\_\_\_\_\_

On Wednesday, 21 December, 2022, 11:54:56 am IST, BIS PGD <pgd@bis.gov.in> wrote:

Gentle reminder.

From: "BIS PGD" <pqd@bis.gov.in>

To: dkaswal@yahoo.com

**Sent:** Monday, December 12, 2022 5:28:31 PM

Subject: Approval of documents for publishing as Indian Standards

12/21/22, 3:12 PM Emai

# **Production and General engineering Department (PGD)**

Our Ref: BIS/PGD 41

12 December 2022

To,

#### Dr. D K Aswal

Chairman

Production and General Engineering Division Council (PGDC)

Sub: Approval of documents for publishing as Indian Standards

Respected Sir,

After the finalization of the following documents by the Sports Goods Sectional Committee, PGD 41 the following documents are being put up for approval for gazette notification as Indian Standards. Copies of the final draft are attached for your kind review and approval.

Doc. No.	Title
PGD 41 (18504)	BATTING GLOVES SPECIFICATION
PGD 41 (18479)	BALANCE BEAM USED IN GYMANASTICS SPECIFICATION
PGD 41 (18495)	SPRING BOARDS SPECIFICATION
PGD 41 (18505)	WICKET KEEPING GLOVES-SPECIFICATION
PGD 41 (18492)	BASEBALL SPECIFICATION
PGD 41 (18498)	LEG GUARDS FOR CRICKET BATSMEN AND WICKET KEEPERS SPECIFICATION
PGD 41 (18532)	Cricket Bats - Specification Part 1 for Leather Ball use
PGD 41 (18493)	CRICKET STUMPS AND BAILS - SPECIFICATION

12/21/22, 3:12 PM Ema

As per the BIS Act 2016, the Division Council is responsible for the approval of gazette notification of the documents as Indian Standards. Accordingly, the documents are attached for your kind approval for printing and gazette notification as per Indian standards.

With Best Regards,

Ajay Kumar

Sc-B, PGD

BIS HQ, New Delhi

Manak Bhawan, 9 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg

New Delhi-110002

Telefax: +91-11-23234819

Web: www.bis.gov.in

BIS Talks: <u>Video on Standardization in Production and General Engineering Department</u>

12/21/22, 3:12 PM Email

